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THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHiagj , »,, „ or fiM 11 • '15 

In the Matter of the Complaint of 

KNG Energy, Inc., 

Complainant, 

V. 

Ohio Intrastate Energy, LLC, 

Respondent, 

Relative to Violations of Sections 4905.48, 
4905.54, and 4905.56, Revised Code. 

J C U 

Case No. 12-2758-GA-CSS 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINT 

KNG Energy, Inc., the complainant herein, hereby withdraws the above-captioned 

complaint as the issue raised therein has been rendered moot by the Commission's Finding and 

Order dated May 18, 2016 in Case No. 15-2151-GA-ATR. 

Respectfully submitted. 
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Barth E. Royer 
BarthE. Royer,LLC 
2470 East Main Street 
Bexley, Ohio 43209 
(614) 385-1937-Phone 
(614) 360-3529-Fax 
BarthRover(^,aol. com - Email 

Attorney for KNG Energy, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing has been served upon the follovdnj 
parties by electronic mail this 26th day of May 2016. 
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Barth E. Royer 

rdove@attorneydove. com 


